

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 262/2023

Krishna Devi D/o Dhaniram & Ors.,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                               |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Petitioners present in person |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Prashant Sharma, Dy. G.A. |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR**

**Order**

**24/02/2023**

Service of notice on private respondent No. 4 is still awaited.

State-respondent shall file reply within further two weeks.

List on 26.04.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

ashu /2