

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 262/2023

Krishna Devi and Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Bhushan Bansal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deshraj Gosingha, PP and Mr. Ravindra Kumar Paliwal for respondent No.4

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

26/05/2023

Last opportunity is granted to file reply to the petition to the learned counsel for the respondent No.4.

In the meanwhile, respondent-State is directed to ensure protection to the life and liberty of the petitioners.

List in second week of July, 2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR), J

MADAN/75